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TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

.

e Fall 2023 -- Spring 2024 -- Summer 2024
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI Approved: 5/12/2023
STATE UNIVERSITY - 1873

UNDERGRADUATE
------------------------ Domestic & Online Programs ---------------------- Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 S 27170 $ 4480 $ 316.50 1 $ 50170 S 4480 S 546.50
2 543.40 89.60 S 633.00 2 1,003.40 89.60 $ 1,093.00
3 815.10 13440 S 949.50 3 1,505.10 134.40 $ 1,639.50
4 1,086.80 179.20 S 1,266.00 4 2,006.80 179.20 $ 2,186.00
5 1,358.50 22400 $ 1,582.50 5 2,508.50 224,00 $ 2,732.50
6 1,630.20 268.80 $ 1,899.00 6 3,010.20 268.80 $ 3,279.00
7 1,901.90 313.60 S 2,215.50 7 3,511.90 313.60 $ 3,825.50
8 2,173.60 358.40 S 2,532.00 8 4,013.60 358.40 $ 4,372.00
9 2,445.30 403.20 $ 2,848.50 9 4,515.30 403.20 S 4,918.50
10 2,717.00 448.00 $ 3,165.00 10 5,017.00 448.00 S 5,465.00
11 2,988.70 492.80 S 3,481.50 11 5,518.70 492.80 S 6,011.50
12 3,260.40 537.60 S 3,798.00 12 6,020.40 537.60 $ 6,558.00
13 3,532.10 582.40 S 4,114.50 13 6,522.10 582.40 S 7,104.50
14 3,803.80 627.20 $ 4,431.00 14 7,023.80 627.20 $ 7,651.00
15 4,075.50 672.00 S 4,747.50 15 7,525.50 672.00 S 8,197.50
16 4,347.20 716.80 S 5,064.00 16 8,027.20 716.80 S 8,744.00
17 4,618.90 761.60 S 5,380.50 17 8,528.90 761.60 $ 9,290.50
18 4,890.60 806.40 S 5,697.00 18 9,030.60 806.40 S 9,837.00
Each Additional Hr S 271.70 S 4480 S 316.50 Each Additional Hr  $ 501.70 S 4480 S 546.50
30 8,151.00 1,344.00 S 9,495.00 30 15,051.00 1,344.00 S 16,395.00
GRADUATE
------------------------ Domestic & Online Programs -------------=-=----—- Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 S 364.70 S 4480 S 409.50 1 S 657.70 S 4480 S 702.50
2 729.40 89.60 S 819.00 2 1,315.40 89.60 S 1,405.00
3 1,094.10 134.40 S 1,228.50 3 1,973.10 134.40 S 2,107.50
4 1,458.80 179.20 S 1,638.00 4 2,630.80 179.20 S 2,810.00
5 1,823.50 22400 $ 2,047.50 5 3,288.50 224.00 $ 3,512.50
6 2,188.20 268.80 S 2,457.00 6 3,946.20 268.80 $ 4,215.00
7 2,552.90 313.60 $ 2,866.50 7 4,603.90 313.60 $ 4,917.50
8 2,917.60 358.40 $ 3,276.00 8 5,261.60 358.40 $ 5,620.00
9 3,282.30 403.20 S 3,685.50 9 5,919.30 403.20 $ 6,322.50
Each AdditionalHr ~ $ 36470 $ 4480 $ 409.50 Each AdditionalHr S 657.70 S 4480 S  702.50
18 6,564.60 806.40 S 7,371.00 18 11,838.60 806.40 S 12,645.00
*COURSE & PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES SPECIAL TUITION & FEE RATES (Per Credit Hour)

*Special Course Fees & Program Fees Varies South Campuses - Lower Level (000-299) S 205.25

(See Website) www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule High School Tuition S 95.00

Faculty/Staff UG (up to 6 hours) S 54.34
Faculty/Staff GR (up to 6 hours) S 145.88
OTHER COMMON FEES (NOT ALL-INCLUSIVE)
Textbook Rental, per course ($35 + tax) S 36.49 Undergraduate Admissions Application S -
Installment Payment Plan (IPP) S 30.00 International Admissions Application S 60.00
Late Payment Fee (Active Students) S 40.00 Graduate Admissions Application S -
Returned Check/ACH (per item returned) S 20.00 Transcript (per transcript) S 15.00
New Student Enrollment Fee S 150.00 Parking Decal -Preferred Res/Com S 190.00
Enroliment Fee (New Transfer Students) S 100.00 (per year) -Perimeter Res/Com S 140.00
Enrollment Fee (New International Stus) S 200.00 -Evening S 75.00
-Motorcycle/Scooter S 75.00

Tuition and General Fees are required costs per credit hour and assessed for all courses to cover educational and other expenses not funded by the
State of Missouri as recommended by Student Government and approved by the Board of Governors.

Updated: 5/15/2023 All Fees are subject to change by the Board of Governors without prior written notice.


http://www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule

